or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

EXHDBIT A-l

Legal Description ofHagan Parcel

^
QUITCLAIM DEED

We, Thomas E. Hagan and Virginia J. Hagan, both ofMiddleton, Essex County, Massachusetts for
consideration paid and in full consideration of Four Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand and 00/100
(479,000.00) Dollars

Grant to the Town ofMiddleton having a usual place of business at 42 South Main Street, Middleton,
Essex County, Massachusetts

with QiiUclaim Covenants

The land in Middleton, Essex County, Massachusetts, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Southeasterly comer of Lot A on a plan hereinafter referred to,and